
PR
SR

T
 S

T
D

U
.S

. P
os

ta
ge

 

PA
ID

 
B

ou
ld

er
, C

O
Pe

rm
it 

N
o.

 5
07

18
00

 3
0t

h 
St

re
et

, S
ui

te
 3

14
 

B
ou

ld
er

, C
O

 8
03

01
w

w
w

.r
ie

nn
er

.c
om

Pl
ea

se
 r

ec
yc

le

W
E

B

All books
$25–$45!

Teaching

Sociology

Social Problems • Stratification 
• Race/Ethnicity • Class

• Gender • Disability

CELEBRATING 37 YEARS OF INDEPENDENT PUBLISHING



www.r ienner. com  � 1

C O N T E N T S
• What Is Diversity? 
• The Language of Diversity. 
• Class: The 1 Percent vs. the 99 Percent? 
• Race, Ethnicity, and Discrimination. 
• Immigration: Borders and Bridges. 
• Men and Women: Why Feminism 

Still Matters. 
• Sexual Orientation and Gender Diversity. 

• Disability: How Society Handicaps
People. 

• Toward Change: Activism and Social
Movements.

July 2021/ca. 250 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-953-4 pb $27.50/£21.95

Australia: A$42.90

NEW—3RD EDITION!

Understanding Diversity: 
An Introduction
Fred L. Pincus and Bryan R. Ellis

Praise for the previous editions:

“This clear, concise book will provide students, 
scholars, and practitioners with a solid grounding in
the complexity of diversity issues in our contemporary
world.” —Mark Christian, Miami University

“A great teaching resource.... Tackles with conceptually rigorous and 
empirically grounded arguments all of the common questions, misconceptions,
and challenges that students typically bring to the classroom.” —Eileen O’Brien,

University of Richmond

“Accessible and thorough. Recommended as a textbook, or to anyone wanting a
simple and clear introduction to the topic.” —Patricia Markley, Multicultural Review

W hat is diversity? How does prejudice show itself? What are the societal con-
sequences of discrimination? Has anything changed over the past 50 years?

These are just some of the questions addressed in Understanding Diversity, an
introduction to the issues and controversies surrounding concepts of class, race,
ethnicity, gender, sexual orientation, and disability.

This new edition has been thoroughly updated, as well as expanded to include
a chapter on immigration, discussion of the varied impacts of the Covid-19 pan-
demic, and a section on gender diversity. The student-friendly structure of the book,
however, remains unchanged. Accessible and practical, yet theoretically rich,
Understanding Diversity is the perfect companion to the diversity anthology of
your choice.

Fred L. Pincus is professor emeritus of sociology at the University of Maryland
Baltimore County. Bryan R. Ellis is senior lecturer in the Irvin D. Reid Honors
College at Wayne State University.

EBOOKS

Do we publish ebooks? Yes! All of our new books and most of our older titles
are available as ebooks. If you or your students want to order an LRP ebook,
please visit our website or ebook vendors VitalSource or RedShelf. Your library
can order our ebooks from ProQuest or EBSCO.

DESK/EXAM COPIES IN THE US AND CANADA

If you want to adopt (or are considering adopting) one of our paperbacks for a
course, ebooks are free for 60 days, after which your access will cease, or you
can pay $8 for perpetual access.

If you prefer a print copy, paperbacks are available for $8 in the US and $15
in Canada to cover shipping and handling.

Hardcover copies are available at a 50% discount, plus shipping.
Please limit your request to 3 books and include the name of your institution

along with the name and number of the course, its anticipated enrollment, and
when it will be offered.

NEW BOOK E-ALERTS

If you would like to receive regular email announcements of our new books,
please sign up at www.rienner.com/email.

WEBSITE

Our website, www.rienner.com, features full descriptions, reviews, and tables 
of contents of all of our books. You can also download the introductions to most
books, and we offer free shipping on US orders of $50 or more.

OPEN ACCESS
Interested in publishing your book in an Open Access (OA) 
format, making it freely available? If you would like to discuss
OA possibilities, please send an email (including your phone
number) to openaccess@rienner.com, and we will be in touch
with you promptly.



www.r ienner. com  � 3

C O N T E N T S
• Disability and Society. 
• Perspectives on Disability. 
• The Uneven March of Progress. 
• The Family and Childhood. 
• Adolescence, Adulthood, and Aging. 
• The Bodily Experience of Disability. 

• Disability and Popular Culture. 
• The Future of Disability.

2021/299 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-925-1 pb $29.95/£23.95

Australia: A$46.20

NEW—2ND EDITION!

Introducing Disability Studies
Ronald J. Berger and Loren E. Wilbers

Praise for the 1st edition:

“A well-written, accessible, and well-rounded intro-
duction to disability studies for all levels of education.
Readers will find excellent sociological grounding of
the historical, cultural, and legal factors that inform
our understanding of disability and ableism.”

—Christina Papadimitriou, Sociology of Disabilities

“A welcome, accessible introduction to the growing field of disability studies.”
—Michelle Jarman, Disability Studies Quarterly

“Offer[s] a much-needed perspective to balance negative socially constructed
opinions regarding disability.” —Jane Crawford, International Journal of Disability, 

Development, and Education

T he new edition of this acclaimed text is an up-to-date introduction to the key
themes, research, and controversies in disability studies.
The authors’ innovative approach offers thorough coverage of:
• diverse theoretical perspectives
• historical context, from ancient times to the present
• the impact of disability throughout the life course
• a range of physical, sensory, and cognitive impairments
• the place of disability in popular culture
• ethical issues, such as genetic selection and physician-assisted suicide
While giving prominence to the voices of individuals, they provide a solid

foundation for making sense of disability not only as a personal experience, 
but also as a social phenomenon.

Ronald J. Berger is professor emeritus of sociology at the University of
Wisconsin-Whitewater (UWW). Loren E. Wilbers is assistant professor 
of sociology and coordinator of the Family, Health, and Disability Studies
Program at UWW.

2 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

CHOICE OUTSTANDING ACADEMIC BOOK

Disability and Identity: 
Negotiating Self in a Changing Society
Rosalyn Benjamin Darling

“An important step forward.... This book is a fascinat-
ing read for anyone interested in identity theory or
disability studies.” —Christopher Johnstone, 

American Journal of Sociology

“A foundational work for those who wish to explore this often-misunderstood
topic.... Highly recommended.” —Choice

“Clear and comprehensive.... This valuable book demonstrates that disability 
is neither so simple, nor so negative, as most believe.” —Adrienne Asch, 

Yeshiva University

R osalyn Darling offers a sweeping examination of disability identity, tracing its
history and parsing the shifting forces that have shaped individual and socie-

tal understandings of ability and impairment across time.
Darling focuses on the relationship between societal views and the self-

conceptions of people with mental and physical impairments. She also illuminates
the impact of the disability rights movement, life-course dynamics, and race and
gender in creating a diversity of disability identities. Her seminal work reveals 
the remarkable resilience of individuals in the face of profound social and material
barriers, at the same time that it enhances our understanding of the construction
and experience of “difference” in our changing society.

Rosalyn Benjamin Darling is professor emerita of sociology at Indiana
University of Pennsylvania. 

C O N T E N T S
• Introduction. 
• Stigma and Acceptance over Time. 
• Societal Views and Self-Conceptions. 
• Intersecting Identities Among Women

and African Americans with Disabilities. 
• The Disability Rights Movement and

Identity Politics. 
• The Diversity of Disability Orientations. 

• Measuring Disability Identity and
Orientation. 

• Identity over the Life Course. 
• Disability and Identity: Past, Present, 

and Future. 

paperback 2019/189 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-818-6 pb $25/£19.95
Disability in Society Australia: A$38.50



www.r ienner. com  � 5

C O N T E N T S
• The Borders of Race. 
• What Is “Multiracial”? 
• Managing Racial Identities in 

Public Spaces. 
• Managing Racial Identities with 

Family and Friends. 
• Internalizing Racial Identities. 

• The Changing Geography and
Demography of Race. 

• The Shifting Mixture of Racial Identities.

paperback 2020/271 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-909-1 pb $26.50/£20.95
A FirstForumPress Book Australia: A$41.80

NOW IN PAPERBACK!
CHOICE OUTSTANDING ACADEMIC BOOK

The Borders of Race: 
Patrolling “Multiracial” Identities
Melinda Mills

“We have much [for which] to thank Melinda Mills
and her exploration of the borders of race and 
multiracial identities.” —Rodney Coates, 

American Journal of Sociology

“Valuable for classroom use.... Race and racial identity are clear and obscure
simultaneously, always for certain, yet always questionable—the ‘What are
you?’ that the racially ambiguous, among others, learn to anticipate. Mills has 
a ready phrase, equally loaded, to return with—‘Why do you want to know?’
This ‘so what?’ question is at the heart of this book.” —Sarah Gatson, 

Contemporary Sociology

W ho is “multiracial”? And who decides? Addressing these two fundamental
questions, Melinda Mills builds on the work of Heather Dalmage to explore

the phenomenon—and consequences—of racial border patrolling by strangers,
family members, friends, and even multiracial people themselves.

Melinda Mills is associate professor of women’s and gender studies, sociology,
and anthropology at Castleton University.

4 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Black Men on the Blacktop: 
Basketball and the Politics of Race
A. Rafik Mohamed

“[An] exceptional analysis of the intersections 
of sport, racism, and everyday resistance in 
contemporary America.... rich and rewarding.”

—Douglas Hartmann, American Journal of Sociology

“In this fine exploration of the political, social, and
cultural dynamics of pickup basketball, Mohamed blends his gifts as a scholar
with keen observational skills and his passion and experience as a longtime
pickup basketball player himself.... [A] compelling volume.” —Choice

“A fascinating read.... Mohamed’s Black Men on the Blacktop represents a 
critical contribution to the literature of sport sociology.” —Bruce Lee Hazelwood, 

International Review for the Sociology of Sport

W hat is it about basketball that makes it “the black man’s game”? And what
about pickup basketball in particular: can it tell us something about the state

of blackness in the United States?
Reflecting on these questions, Rafik Mohamed presents pickup games as a

text of the political, social, and economic struggles of African American men. In
the process, he tells a story about race in its peculiarly American context, and
about how the politics of race—and resistance—are mediated through sports.

A. Rafik Mohamed is professor of sociology and dean of the College of
Social and Behavioral Sciences at California State University San Bernardino.

C O N T E N T S
• The Black Man’s Game. 
• Sports and Basketball in Black 

American Culture. 
• Everyday Resistance and 

Black Man’s Rules. 
• Playing It Cool, Pushing Back. 

• The Mandingo Syndrome. 
• Taking Soul to the Hole.

2017/189 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-678-6 pb $26/£20.50

Australia: A$40.70

OPEN ACCESS
Interested in publishing your book in an Open Access (OA) 
format, making it freely available? If you would like to discuss
OA possibilities, please send an email (including your phone
number) to openaccess@rienner.com, and we will be in touch
with you promptly.



www.r ienner. com  � 7

C O N T E N T S
•  Undocumented Immigration: 

Dreams of Education and Beyond. 
•  Immigration Policy: Living with the Law. 
•  Elementary School: 

The Beginning and the Promise. 
•  Middle School: Creating New Paths. 
•  High School: Aspirations with Uncertainty. 
•  Community College: A Gateway. 
•  The University: A (Mostly) Safe Haven. 
•  After College Graduation: Bittersweet. 
•  DREAMer Activism: 

Challenges and Opportunities. 
•  Being a “DREAM Keeper”: 

Lessons Learned. 

•  Rethinking the American Dream. 
•  APPENDIX A:

Sociology con y en la comunidad. 
•  APPENDIX B:

Brief Overview of the Field. 
•  APPENDIX C: 

Summary Tables of Participants.

paperback 2017/273 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-595-6 pb $27.50/£21.95

Australia: A$42.90

Undocumented Latino Youth: 
Navigating Their Worlds
Marisol Clark-Ibáñez

“A must read.... Provides compelling examples of
resilience, struggle, and activism.” —Gilda L. Ochoa, 

Pomona College

“Essential.... Sheds light on how the racist implemen-
tation of immigration policies trickles down to shape
the lives of children and young people in and out of school.”

—Leisy J. Abrego, University of California, Los Angeles

T hough often overlooked in heated debates, nearly 1.8 million undocumented
immigrants are under the age of 18. How do immigration policies shape the

lives of these young people? How do local and state laws that are seemingly
unrelated to undocumented communities negatively affect them? Marisol Clark-
Ibáñez delivers an intimate look at growing up as an undocumented Latino
immigrant, analyzing the social and legal dynamics that shape everyday life in
and out of school.

Marisol Clark-Ibáñez is associate professor of sociology at California State
University, San Marcos. 

6 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

For full information on the books listed below, please visit www.rienner.com. Latinos/as: Exploring Diversity and Change

Metaracism: Explaining the Persistence of Racial Inequality
Carter A. Wilson
“A topical, thought-provoking book on race in the US.” —Choice

“A systematic, theoretically innovative, and empirically rich 
refutation of the idea of a postracial/postracist United States.”
—Robert C. Smith, San Francisco State University

2015/304 pages • ISBN: 978-1-62637-189-7 • hc $35/£27.95/A$53.90

Reproducing Race: The Paradox of Generation Mix
Rainier Spencer
“Well-crafted and tightly written.... In teaching the sociology of race 
and ethnicity, such a text is likely to act as a useful stimulus. It has the
potential to encourage critical engagement with competing perspectives
on the significance of racial categories and racial mixing in the past,
present and future contexts.” —Vicki Harman, Ethnic and Racial Studies

2011/355 pages • ISBN: 978-1-58826-776-4 • pb $27.50/£21.95/A$42.90

Mixed Messages: Multiracial Identities in the “Color-Blind” Era
David L. Brunsma, editor

“Strategically and masterfully authored chapters ... presenting depth,
breadth, and a variety of topical investigations substantiated by 
theoretical, empirical, and innovative analysis in an interdisciplinary 
context. Highly recommended.” —Choice

2006/405 pages • ISBN: 978-1-58826-398-8 • pb $27.50/£21.95/A$42.90

CHOICE OUTSTANDING ACADEMIC BOOK

Race and Justice: 
Wrongful Convictions of African American Men
Marvin D. Free, Jr., and Mitch Ruesink
“Insightful and well-researched.... An important contribution. Free 
and Ruesink’s approach provides much needed context for the large 
number of wrongful conviction cases involving African Americans.”
—Shaun Gabbidon, Pennsylvania State University Harrisburg 

paperback 2015/334 pages • ISBN: 978-1-62637-237-5 • pb $29.95/£23.95/A$46.20



www.r ienner. com  � 9

C O N T E N T S
• Puerto Rico: 

An Island at a Critical Crossroads. 
• Historical Roots of the 

Puerto Rican People. 
• Early Migrations to the United States. 
• The Great Migration and Other 

Postwar Patterns. 
• Economic Collapse, Hurricane Maria,

and the New Millennium Migration. 
• A Demographic and 

Socioeconomic Portrait. 

• Social, Civil Rights, and 
Empowerment Struggles. 

• Cultural and Artistic Legacies. 
• The Colonial Quandary: 

What Lies Ahead. 
• Brief Chronology of 

Puerto Rican History.

2018/363 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-675-5 pb $28.50/£22.50

Australia: A$44

2ND EDITION

Puerto Ricans in the United
States: A Contemporary Portrait
Edna Acosta-Belén and Carlos E. Santiago
Praise for the previous edition 
(a Choice Outstanding Academic Book): 

“An excellent panoramic view of Puerto Ricans in 
the United States.... Will become the [book] on Puerto
Rican studies and a prominent complement to the ethnic studies 
literature, and well it should.” —Carlos Vargas-Ramos, Contemporary Sociology

“Arguably the deans of Puerto Rican studies, Acosta-Belén and Santiago 
provide a comprehensive, contemporary portrait of the nearly 8 million 
Puerto Ricans almost evenly divided between the island itself and across 
the US mainland and Hawaii.... An accessible one-volume introduction to 
US Puerto Ricans.” —Choice

F ully revised and expanded to reflect more than a decade of new develop-
ments and data, the second edition of this widely acclaimed book presents 

an up-to-date, comprehensive portrait of the second largest Latino group in 
the United States.

Edna Acosta-Belén and Carlos Santiago trace the trajectory of the Puerto
Rican experience from the early colonial period, through a series of waves of
migration to the US, to current cultural legacies and political and social chal-
lenges. Their work is an indispensable resource for anyone seeking to under-
stand the history, contributions, and contemporary realities of the ever-growing
Puerto Rican diaspora.

Edna Acosta-Belén is Distinguished Professor Emerita and O’Leary
Professor at the University at Albany, SUNY. Carlos E. Santiago is commis-
sioner of higher education for the state of Massachusetts; before joining the
Department of Education, he was chancellor of the University of Wisconsin-
Milwaukee and professor in the university’s Department of Economics. 

8 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Making a Life in 
Multiethnic Miami: 
Immigration and the Rise of a Global City
Elizabeth M. Aranda, Sallie Hughes, and Elena Sabogal

“Reveals the ethnic and social complexity underlying
superficial images.... Making a Life in Multiethnic
Miami represents an important contribution to our
understanding of the growing phenomenon of trans-
nationalism for individuals, families, and entire communities.”

—Ronald J. Angel, Ethnic and Racial Studies

“A methodologically rich and theoretically sophisticated study that vividly 
contextualizes modern processes of migration and immigrant incorporation.”

—Maria Aysa-Lastra, Contemporary Sociology

“A groundbreaking [book].... Through its detailed analysis of the US city that
includes the largest fraction of foreign-born people among its residents, Making
a Life in Multiethnic Miami offers readers a glimpse into the future.”

—Steven J. Gold, Social Forces

W ith more than a million immigrants from Latin America and the Caribbean,
Miami, Florida, boasts the highest proportion of foreign-born residents of

any US city. Charting the rise of Miami as a global city, Elizabeth Aranda, Sallie
Hughes, and Elena Sabogal provide a panoramic study of the changing dynamics
of the immigration experience. 

The authors move easily between an analysis of global currents and personal
narratives, examining the many factors that shape the decision to emigrate and
the challenges faced in making a new home. Offering a wealth of new insights,
their work demonstrates why Miami is such an exceptional laboratory for study-
ing the social forces and local effects of globalization on the ground.

Elizabeth M. Aranda is professor of sociology at the University of South
Florida. Sallie Hughes is associate professor of journalism and Latin American
studies at the University of Miami. Elena Sabogal is associate professor of
women’s and gender studies at William Paterson University of New Jersey.

C O N T E N T S
•  Immigration in an Age of 

Global Insecurity. 
•  The Contexts of Departure. 
•  The Contexts of Reception. 
•  Inequalities and Perceptions of 

Social Mobility. 
•  Politics, Membership, and Representation. 
•  Race, Discrimination, and 

Ethnic Rivalries. 

•  Immigrant Emotions and Strategies 
of Co-Presence. 

•  Translocal Placemaking and Belonging. 
•  The Security of Home in a Global Era. 

2014/367 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-041-8 hc $29.95/£23.95

Australia: A$46.20

Series Editors: Edna Acosta-Belén and Christine Bose Latinos/as: Exploring Diversity and Change



www.r ienner. com  � 11

C O N T E N T S
• Trickle-Down Economics: 

Myths and Fairy Tales. 
• The Great Wage Heist: 

No Fair Share for Workers. 
• The Tax System: 

Class Struggle Laid Bare. 
• Social Welfare: We Are All on the Dole. 
• Corporate Welfare: 

Aid for Dependent Corporations. 
• The US Financial System: 

A Casino Economy. 

• Racialized Redistribution: 
Affirmative Action for White People. 

• Markets and Power: The Invisible Fist. 
• Reversing the Flow: Toward a More

Democratic Political Economy.

July 2021/ca. 200 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-970-1 pb $27.50/£21.95

Australia: A$42.90

NEW!

The Trickle-Up Economy: 
How We Take from the Poor and 
Middle Class and Give to the Rich
Mark Mattern

“A significant, and provocative, contribution.... not
only logical, systematic, and carefully researched, but
also well written and accessible.” —Alan W. Cafruny, 

Hamilton College

O ne of the most durable myths of US political economy is that we take from
the rich and give to the poor—penalizing the rich for their hard work and

rewarding the undeserving. Mark Mattern turns that story on its head.
Documenting the everyday, institutionalized ways that income and wealth are

transferred upward in the United States, Mattern shows how in fact the bottom
subsidizes the top. His provocative analysis, describing in detail the processes
and policy choices that systematically favor the rich, is both a tale of “Robin
Hood in reverse” and a call for a more equitable, democratic political economy.

Mark Mattern is professor in the Department of Politics and Global Citizenship
at Baldwin-Wallace University.

10

WINNER OF THE ASC’S DIVISION
ON WOMEN & CRIME BOOK AWARD

Gender Identity, Sexual
Orientation, and Sexual
Assault: Challenging the Myths
Corina Schulze, Sarah Koon-Magnin, and Valerie Bryan

“Fills an important gap in the literature
both in terms of theory and also method.”

—Sarah Prior, Gender & Society

“Sexual violence and the myths
that surround this epidemic in
the US are excellently introduced
and explained by Schulze, Koon-
Magnin, and Bryan.... Highly
recommended.” —Choice

T he underlying argument of this
groundbreaking study is this:

Sexual orientation and gender
identity influence how sexual 
assault is experienced, how it is per-
ceived, and ultimately, how victims
(and perpetrators) are treated by the
criminal justice system.

Focusing much of their work on the
queer community—a community with a
disproportionately high risk of sexual
assault—the authors introduce the Identity
Inclusive Sexual Assault Myth Scale
(IISAMS) to explore the unique aspects of
sexual assault and the process of disclo-
sure as experienced by queer victims.
They also incorporate participant recom-
mendations, collected during interviews,
as they foreground ways for more effec-
tively preventing and responding to sexual
violence throughout contemporary society.

Corina Schulze and Sarah Koon-
Magnin are associate professors in the
Department of Political Science and
Criminal Justice at the University of South
Alabama. Valerie Bryan is associate pro-
fessor in the Department of Sociology,
Anthropology, and Social Work at the
University of South Alabama.

C O N T E N T S  
Foreword—Amber Pope • Understanding
Sexual Violence: Challenging the Myths • The
Importance of Identity • Sexual Assault and
Disclosure • Rape Myths and Rape Culture •
The Identity Inclusive Sexual Assault Myth
Scale • Unique Concerns and Resources • What
Have We Learned?

2019/235 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-778-3 hc $28.50/£22.50

Australia: A$44

Gender, Crime, and Justice: 
Exploring the Dynamics
Andrew Wilczak

“[A]n excellent introduction to the topics
of gender, crime, and punishment.... [The]
approach is serious but accessible, making
the book ideal for undergraduates or stu-
dents without a lot of background in socio-
logical theory.” —Choice

“Discussions are effectively punc-
tuated with just the right amount of
thought-provoking questions that
lead the uninitiated through the
unpacking of difficult concepts....

Issues that are highlighted 
are especially relevant to the
interests of today’s college stu-
dents, and the price is right for
class use.” —Phoebe Morgan, 

Gender & Society

E xactly what role does gender
play in crime, and in the

criminal justice system?
Addressing this two-part ques-

tion from the perspective of the offender,
the victim, the community, and the overall
justice system, Andrew Wilczak provides
an accessible introduction to the full range
of issues involved.

Notably, this comprehensive text: fea-
tures an inclusive focus on both men and
women; encompasses theory, as well as
realities on the ground; challenges students
to ask difficult questions; ties concepts to
students’ own lives; and incorporates an
intersectional approach. Designed to
simultaneously engage and instruct, the
book is ideally suited for classroom use.

Andrew Wilczak is assistant professor
of criminology and sociology at Wilkes
University. 

C O N T E N T S
Studying Crime and Gender: Why Does It
Matter? • The Critical Perspective • A Refresher
on Theories of Crime • From Juvenile Delin-
quency to Adult Crime • Gangs and Drug
Violence • Relationship Violence • Sexual
Violence • Gender in the System • Life After
Prison • The Intersection of Gender, Race, and
Class: Everything Matters.

2017/291 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-660-1 pb $32.50/£25.95

Australia: A$50.60



www.r ienner. com  � 13

C O N T E N T S
• My Welcome to the Jungle. 
• A Protected Community: 1940s–1950s. 
• Power and Protest: 1980s. 
• Danger and Risk: 2000s. 

• A Hierarchy of Makeshifts. 
• Paradise Revisited.

2020/221 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-872-8 pb $26.50/£20.95

Australia: A$41.80

NEW!

Hobo Jungle: 
A Homeless Community in Paradise
Michele Wakin

“Well-researched and well-written.... Highly 
recommended.” —Choice

“Excellent.... Wakin goes beyond earlier work to
explode traditional ideas of how homelessness has
been conceptualized.” —J. Talmadge Wright, Loyola University Chicago

F or many decades and for many reasons, people who are homeless have chosen
to live in camps or other makeshift settings, even when shelters are available.

Is this an act of resistance? Of self-preservation? Or are they simply too addicted,
too mentally ill, or too criminal to adapt to the rules and regulations of shelter life?

To address these questions, Michele Wakin explores the evolution of unsheltered
homelessness through an evocative portrait of a jungle encampment that has
endured since the Great Depression in one of the most opulent cities on
California’s south coast.

Michele Wakin is professor of sociology at Bridgewater State University.

12 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Introducing Social Stratification:
The Causes and Consequences 
of Inequality
Kasturi DasGupta

“This fine book is at the same time comprehensive,
incisive, and readily understandable… a rare 
combination.” —G. William Domhoff, 

University of California, Santa Cruz

“A superb introduction to social inequality and its influence on life chances.”
—Stacye Blount, Fayetteville State University 

“Not just another strat textbook. DasGupta’s book hits all three marks: factually
comprehensive, theoretically integrated, and written in a very accessible style.”

—Alan Spector, Purdue University Calumet

“DasGupta offers a systematic, data-driven approach to explaining just how
unequal US society has become.... Readers will come away from this compelling
text with a better understanding of how we got here and alternative scenarios
for the future.” —Dana Dunn, University of Texas at Arlington

D oes everyone in the US have an equal chance to “make it”? What explains the
enduring power of racism and sexism? How does our sociopolitical system

generate inequality? These are just a few of the questions explored in this acces-
sible introduction to the complex problem of social stratification. 

Kasturi DasGupta clearly explains the social and economic mechanisms that
serve to preserve and even deepen social stratification in the US. Enriched with
case studies and examples throughout, her text is carefully designed both to
engage students and to help them see past cultural myths to grasp the underpin-
nings and consequences of social inequality. 

Kasturi DasGupta is professor emerita of sociology at Georgian Court
University.

C O N T E N T S
• Exploring Inequalities. 
STRUCTURES OF INEQUALITY. 
• Our Divided Society Today. 
• How Inequality Shapes Life Chances. 
• The Nature of the Economic System. 
• Globalization and Changing 

Economic Structures. 
• The Political Economy of Inequality. 
• Education: The Great Equalizer? 
INTERSECTING SYSTEMS OF INEQUALITY. 
• Making Sense of Intersecting

Inequalities. 
• Gender. 

• Race. 
• Nativism, Citizenship, and Colonialism. 
IS CHANGE POSSIBLE? 
• Advocating for Workers. 
• Seeking Alternative Social Futures. 

2015/450 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-183-5 pb $35/£27.95

Australia: A$53.90

OPEN ACCESS
Interested in publishing your book in an Open Access (OA) 
format, making it freely available? If you would like to discuss
OA possibilities, please send an email (including your phone
number) to openaccess@rienner.com, and we will be in touch
with you promptly.



www.r ienner. com  � 15

C O N T E N T S
• Journeys out of Homelessness. 
• A Caring Adult: Barb’s Journey. 
• Family-Centered Support: Tim’s Journey. 
• Expanded Housing Options: 

Marie’s Journey. 
• A Safe Place for Youth: Tiffany’s Journey. 
• The Foster Care System: 

Blizzard’s Journey. 
• Social Networks: Leanne’s Journey. 

• Client-Centered Solutions: 
Michelle’s Journey. 

• Someone Who Listens: James’s Journey. 
• Improved Health Care: Caroline’s Journey. 
• Toward Eradicating Homelessness.

2020/205 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-860-5 pb $29.95/£23.95

Australia: A$46.20

NEW!

Journeys out of Homelessness: 
The Voices of Lived Experience
Jamie Rife and Donald W. Burnes, and contributors

“Giving voice to individuals who have experienced
homelessness, Rife, Burnes, and their colleagues 
provide readers with in-depth knowledge of what it
means to be homeless in the United States.”

—James Herbert Williams, Arizona State University

“The stories shared in this book challenge our perspectives.... Combined with 
a thorough examination of laws and policies past, present, and future, they 
provide a path forward toward real solutions that are nuanced and strategic 
in their approach, just as the lives lived are. A highly recommended read.”

—Tisha R. Tallman, NAEHCY

“The authors have brought the experience of homelessness to life ... while at 
the same time integrating its complexity. This book is a must read.”

—Ellen L. Bassuk, founder of C4 Innovations

H ow do individuals move from being homeless to finding safe, stable, and secure
places to live? Can we recreate the conditions that helped them most? What

policies are needed to support what worked—and to remove common obstacles?
Addressing these questions, Jamie Rife and Donald Burnes start from the prem-

ise that the most important voices in efforts to end homelessness are the ones
most often missing from the discussion: the voices of those with lived experience.
In Journeys out of Homelessness, they gather the first-person stories of some who
have not only survived, but thrived, going on to find positive home situations.

Highlighting what we can learn from these personal stories, Rife and Burnes
combine them with in-depth discussions of key themes and issues and point to
the shifts necessary in current policy and practice that are essential if we are to
effectively respond to a problem that has reached epic proportions.

Jamie Rife is cofounder and head of operations at Purposity, a nonprofit
crowd-funding platform that fosters the creation of online networks of support
for individuals dealing with poverty and homelessness. Donald W. Burnes is
founder of and senior adviser to the Burnes Center on Poverty and Homelessness
at the Colorado Center on Law and Poverty.

14 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Ending Homelessness: 
Why We Haven’t, How We Can
Donald W. Burnes and David L. DiLeo, editors

“A comprehensive and in-depth analysis of the 
complexities of the pervasive social and economic
problem of homelessness.” —Journal of Sociology 

and Social Welfare

“This must-read book asks how our wealthy nation
ended up with a pervasive homelessness problem … and suggests what we 
can do to solve it.” —Nan Roman, President and CEO, National Alliance to End Homelessness

“Incredibly useful for understanding the situation we are dealing with and what
we are trying to do about it.” —Amy Donley, University of Central Florida

D espite billions of government dollars spent in the attempt, we are no closer
than we were three decades ago to solving the problem of homelessness.

Why? And what can we do about it?
Tackling these questions, the authors of Ending Homelessness explore the

complicated and often dysfunctional relationship between efforts to address
homelessness and the realities on the street. 

Donald W. Burnes is founder of and senior adviser to the Burnes Center on
Poverty and Homelessness at the Colorado Center on Law and Poverty. David
L. DiLeo is professor emeritus of history and humanities at Saddleback College.

C O N T E N T S
• Are We There Yet?—D.W. Burnes. 
• An Individual Experiences Homelessness

—M. McHenry-Edrington. 
WHERE ARE WE NOW? 
• The New Demographics of Homelessness

—K. Tobin and J. Murphy. 
• Three Decades of Homelessness

—M.R. Burt. 
WHAT HAVE WE DONE (OR NOT DONE)? 
• A Housing First Approach

—S. Tsemberis and B.F. Henwood. 
• Special Needs Housing—R.L. Harris. 
• Systems for Homelessness and Housing

Assistance—J. Khadduri. 
• Controversies in the Provision of Services

—J.A. Wasserman and J.M. Clair. 
WHY AREN’T WE FURTHER? 
• How We’ve Learned to Embrace

Homelessness—D.L. DiLeo. 
• Homelessness is About Housing

—S. Crowley. 

• Work, Wages, Wealth, and the Roots of
Homelessness—B. Hardin. 

• Rights, Responsibilities, and Homelessness
—C.J. Whelley and K.W. McCabe. 

WHAT DO WE DO? 
• In Pursuit of Quality Data and Programs

—T. O’Brien. 
• Public Opinion, Politics, and the Media

—P.A. Toro and C. Carlson. 
• Community Planning and the End of

Homelessness—S. Batko. 
• The Role of Funders—A. Miskey. 
• Where Do We Go from Here?

—D.W. Burnes. 

paperback 2019/341 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-839-1 pb $29.95/£23.95

Australia: A$46.20



www.r ienner. com  � 17

C O N T E N T S
• A Good Life for a Dog? 
• Accessing Homeless Pet Owners. 
• Confrontations and Donations. 
• Friend and Family. 
• The “Pack of Two.” 
• Protectors. 

• Lifechangers and Lifesavers. 
• Implications for Research and Policy.

paperback 2016/204 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-390-7 pb $25/£19.95

Australia: A$38.50

My Dog Always Eats First: 
Homeless People and Their Animals
Leslie Irvine

“Provides crucial insights for anyone interested in a
deeper understanding of homelessness [and] human-
animal relationships.... Irvine’s book is lively, well-
referenced, well-organized, jargon-free, and a worthy
read for students, researchers, and policymakers 
concerned with homelessness.” —Ryan Sheppard, Contemporary Sociology

“Irvine’s research is a refreshing and worthwhile contribution to sociology, 
and also a heartfelt study of the intense bonds between humans and non-
human animals.” —Abigail E. Cameron, Qualitative Sociology

L eslie Irvine breaks new ground in the study of homelessness by investigating 
the frequently noticed, yet underexplored, role that animals play in the lives of

homeless people. 
Irvine conducted interviews on street corners, in shelters, even at highway

underpasses, to provide insights into the benefits and liabilities that animals have
for the homeless. She also weighs the perspectives of social service workers,
veterinarians, and local communities. Her work provides a new way of looking
at both the meaning of animal companionship and the concept of home itself.

Leslie Irvine is professor of sociology at the University of Colorado at Boulder. 

16 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

At Home on the Street: 
People, Poverty, and a Hidden 
Culture of Homelessness
Jason Adam Wasserman and Jeffrey Michael Clair

“A revelation.... Wasserman and Clair offer a new
way of looking at the diverse people living on the
extreme margins of our society. Their rich ethnogra-
phy confronts popular conceptions of homeless people
and situates street homelessness as a choice distinct from living in shelters.
Sociologists, service providers, and policymakers—not to mention students of
homelessness and poverty—need to read this.” —Michael Rowe, Yale University 

“Calls attention to the complexities and contradictions of research on home-
lessness and offers insights about how to think about homelessness in new
ways.... The reflections provided by the researchers about their research 
experiences will be very helpful to students who are learning about fieldwork
and ethnographic research.” —Harriett Romo, Teaching Sociology

J ason Wasserman and Jeffrey Clair delve into the complex realities of home-
lessness to paint a vivid picture of individuals living on the street and of their

strategies for daily survival. By exploring the private spaces that those who are
homeless create for themselves, as well as their prevailing social mores, the
authors explain how well-intentioned policies and programs often only widen
the gap between the indigent and mainstream society. 

Jason Adam Wasserman is associate professor of biomedical sciences at
Oakland University. Jeffrey Michael Clair is associate professor of sociology at
the University of Alabama at Birmingham.

C O N T E N T S
• Homelessness in the United States. 
• Accessing a Hidden Population. 
• Describing Those Who Are Homeless. 
• Causes of Homelessness. 
• Urban Space and Relations on the Street. 
• The Complex Dispositions of People on

the Street. 
• Street Identities and Creative Resistance. 

• Business, Politics, and the Moving
Ghetto. 

• Homeless Services: Healing the Sick. 
• Religious Approaches: Saving Souls. 
• Improving Research, Improving Policy. 

2010/252 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-58826-701-6 pb $25/£19.95

Australia: A$38.50



www.r ienner. com  � 19

C O N T E N T S
Studying the Construction of Social
Problems—S.R. Harris.
THE NATURE OF CLAIMS. 
Teen Suicide: A Tale of Two Communities
—M.L. O’Leary and J. Best • Cell Phone
Use While Driving: Defining a Problem as
Worthy of Action—P.F. Parilla.
CLAIMSMAKERS.
The Pet Grief Industry: Framing the
Problem of Pet Death—N. Berns • The
Movement Linking Vaccines to Autism:
Parents and the Internet—V.W. Perez • Old
Skeletons, Pagans, and Museums: Why
Ancient Human Remains Are a Bone of
Contention—T. Jenkins.
QUESTIONING EXPERTS.
Wankers, Inverts, and Addicts: The
Scientific Construction of Sexuality as a
Social Problem—L.E. Gordon • Murdered
Mothers: The Social Construction of
Troubling Statistics—K.R. Johnson •
Prophets in the Wilderness: Predicting
Financial Collapse—J. Barnshaw.

THE ROLE OF THE MEDIA.
Abortion and Adoption: “Choosing Life”
and the Problem of Regret—J.L. Dunn
• The Evolution of Internet Addiction
—D. Schweingruber and M. Horstmeier •
Breaking News on Nancy Grace: Violent
Crime in the Media—B.A. Monahan and
R.J. Maratea.
POLICY OUTCOMES.
In the Shadow of Saturated Fat: The
Struggle to Get Trans Fats Noticed
—R.J. Bacon • Casinos and Smoke-Free
Legislation: Claimsmaking About Policy
Outcomes—J.K. Harris • Global Policy
Outcomes: Comparing Reactions to Post-
Tsunami Aid—L. Letukas.
AFTERWORD.
Three Questions for Constructionism
—the Editors.

2013/335 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-58826-880-8 pb $28.50/£22.50

Australia: A$44

Making Sense of Social
Problems: New Images, New Issues
Joel Best and Scott R. Harris, editors

“Well suited for an introductory sociology course,
particularly one focused on Social Problems.... [It]
offers sociology students a wide variety of cases 
to develop their critical thinking skills.”

—Kyla Walters, Teaching Sociology

I nternet addiction. Cell-phone-distracted drivers. Teen suicide. Economic 
recession. The health risks of trans fats. The carefully selected collection of

case studies in Making Sense of Social Problems is designed to help students
understand and critically evaluate a wide range of contemporary social issues.

The cases are organized to highlight a series of key elements:
• why “objective” claims deserve critical attention
• how advocates bring attention to issues
• why expert interpretations may change over time 
• the role of the media in shaping or distorting concerns
• the consequences of public policy
The introduction, conclusion, and section notes provide a coherent framework

for the text. Reflecting the promise of the constructionist approach, the result is
a powerful set of tools for systematically investigating social problems. It can be
used to advantage as a “stand-alone,” as well as with such texts as Joel Best’s
Social Problems.

Joel Best is professor of sociology and criminal justice at the University of
Delaware. Scott R. Harris is professor of sociology at Saint Louis University.

18 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

CHOICE OUTSTANDING ACADEMIC BOOK

Confronting Homelessness: 
Poverty, Politics, and the Failure 
of Social Policy
David Wagner with Jennifer Barton Gilman

“Not only does a thorough job of outlining the history
of homelessness in the United States, but also brings
attention to the minimal progress the United States
has made in addressing this issue.” —Contemporary Sociology

“An excellent book; one of the best on the topic. Highly recommended.” —Choice

“An excellent overview of the contemporary social problem of homelessness 
in the United States.... Provides a powerful way of understanding not only
homelessness but other social problems as well.” —Dee Southard, 

University of Southern Oregon

W hose fault is homelessness? Thirty years ago the problem exploded as a
national crisis, drawing the attention of activists, the media, and policymak-

ers at all levels—yet the homeless population endures to this day, and arguably
has grown. David Wagner offers a major reconsideration of homelessness in the
US, casting a critical eye on how we as a society respond to crises of inequality
and stratification. 

David Wagner is professor emeritus of social work and sociology at the
University of Southern Maine. Jennifer Barton Gilman is an independent scholar.

C O N T E N T S
• Homelessness: From Crisis to Routine. 
• The Rise and Fall of a Social Problem. 
• A Brief History of Homelessness. 
• Recognizing and Naming a Crisis,

1979–1982. 
• Modest Victories, 1983–1988. 
• Criminalization and Compassion Fatigue,

1989–1993. 

• From Social Problem to Bureaucratic
Problem, 1994–Present. 

• Conclusion.

paperback 2016/197 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-391-4 pb $25/£19.95

Australia: A$38.50



www.r ienner. com  � 21

C O N T E N T S
• Overlooked Illegal Markets: 

Dealing Dope, College-Style. 
• The Primary Market: Dealing Marijuana,

Cocaine, and Party Drugs. 
• Why Rich Kids Sell Street Drugs:

Wankstaz, Wannabes, and Capitalists 
in Training. 

• The Emerging Market: 
Peddling Prescription Drugs. 

• How Student Dealers Rationalize Crime:
Mental Gymnastics. 

• Perceived and Actual Risks for College
Dealers: Un-Risky Business. 

• Conclusion and Epilogue: No Dreams
Deferred.

paperback 2012/199 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-58826-816-7 pb $26.50/£20.95

Australia: A$41.80

Dorm Room Dealers: Drugs and 
the Privileges of Race and Class
A. Rafik Mohamed and Erik D. Fritsvold

“This fascinating book shows how discriminatory
enforcement continues to structure efforts to reduce
the US drug problem.” —Alex Stevens, Drugs

“The authors effectively challenge many of the racial
assumptions about America’s drug war by focusing on
the middle- and upper-class dealers who operate ‘in plain sight’ of anti-drug
laws in spaces of privilege.” —Joseph O. Jewell, Ethnic and Racial Studies

“Compellingly demonstrates that college drug dealers, who are mostly white
and middle-class, are not subject to the same constraints as typical, street-level
dealers.” —Heith Copes, University of Alabama at Birmingham

W hy do affluent, upwardly mobile college students—who have everything to
lose and little to gain—choose to sell drugs? Why do law enforcement officers

largely overlook drug dealing on college campuses? With rich, lively details, A.
Rafik Mohamed and Erik Fritsvold deliver unprecedented insight into the world
of college drug dealers—and offer an important corrective to the traditional dis-
torted view of the US drug trade as primarily involving poor minorities.

A. Rafik Mohamed is professor of sociology and dean of social and behav-
ioral sciences at California State University, San Bernardino. Erik D. Fritsvold
is associate professor of sociology at the University of San Diego.

The High Life: Club Kids, Harm and Drug Policy
Dina Perrone

Substance Use and Abuse: 
Exploring Alcohol and Drug Issues
Sylvia I. Mignon, Marjorie Marcoux Faiia, Peter L. Myers, and Earl Rubington

“Accessible and
broad, this text pro-
vides an up-to-date,
comprehensive over-
view of alcohol- and
drug-related issues

in the United States.” —Robert L. Peralta, 
University of Akron

“An excellent resource for students.... The
authors integrate multidisciplinary per-
spectives as they contextualize alcohol and
other drug problems.” —Margaret A. Smith, 

Keene State College

I n this comprehensive introduction to the
study of substance use and abuse, the

authors explore both the personal and the
societal consequences of alcohol and drug
problems. A series of provocative chapters
also helps students to navigate the unique
problems facing women, adolescents, col-
lege students, the elderly, racial minorities,
and the GLBT community. Trends in diag-
nosis, treatment, prevention, and policy are
all thoroughly covered.

Sylvia I. Mignon is director of the MS
in Human Services Program and associate
professor of human services and criminal

justice at the University of Massachusetts
at Boston. Marjorie Marcoux Faiia is
professor of sociology and women’s stud-
ies at Rivier College. The late Peter L.
Myers was director of the Addictions
Counselor Training Program at Essex
County College. The late Earl Rubington
was professor emeritus of sociology at
Northeastern University.

C O N T E N T S
Introduction: Substances and Society • ALCOHOL,
DRUGS, AND SOCIETY: AN OVERVIEW • Alcohol
and Alcoholism • Drugs and Drug Addiction •
DIVERSE POPULATIONS: PATTERNS OF SUBSTANCE

USE AND ABUSE • Children and Adolescents 
• Women and Substance Abuse • Race and
Ethnicity • Issues of Sexual Identity • The
Elderly • SOCIAL CONSEQUENCES OF SUBSTANCE

USE AND ABUSE • College Drinking • Alcohol,
Drugs, and the Family • Alcohol, Drugs, and
Crime • DIAGNOSIS, TREATMENT, PREVENTION,
AND POLICY IMPLICATIONS • Screening, Assess-
ment, and Diagnosis of Alcohol and Drug
Problems • Treatment and Recovery • Policy,
Prevention, and Practice.

2009/363 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-58826-645-3 pb $32.50/£25.95

Australia: A$50.60

20

“Challenges many of
the assumptions about
drug users, and will
benefit both begin-
ners and profession-
als interested in drug
use and users, public
policy, and studies 

of subculture.” —Contemporary Sociology

“It is beautifully written, the topic sensitively
approached, and the theoretical approach
sophisticated and wide-ranging.... What
we see within this book is a comprehensive
account that is nuanced, intimate, and
complex and that provides the reader with
insights into the role of drugs within the
lives of these young people.”

—Geoffrey D. Hunt, Institute for Scientific Analysis

W hy do well-educated young profession-
als engage in frequent and intensive

drug use at dance clubs? And how do they
protect themselves from drug-related ill-
nesses and involvement with the criminal
justice system? Dina Perrone’s vivid
ethnographic research on New York City
“club kids” illuminates their distinctive
subculture, describes their patterns of drug
use, and explores the factors that protect
them from harm.

Dina Perrone is associate professor of
criminology and criminal justice at Cali-
fornia State University, Long Beach.

2009/247 pages
ISBN: 978-1-881798-46-0 pb $26.50/£20.95

Australia: A$41.80



Acosta-Belén, Edna, 9
Aranda, Elizabeth M., 8
Asquith, David, 22
At Home on the Street, 16

Berger, Ronald J., 3
Best, Joel, 19
Black Men on the Blacktop, 4
Borders of Race, 5
Brunsma, David L., 6
Bryan, Valerie, 10
Burnes, Donald W., 14, 15

Clair, Jeffrey Michael, 16
Clark-Ibáñez, Marisol, 7
Confronting Homelessness, 18

Darling, Rosalyn Benjamin, 2
DasGupta, Kasturi, 12
DiLeo, David L., 14
Disability and Identity, 2
Dorm Room Dealers, 21

Ellis, Bryan R., 1
Ending Homelessness, 14

Faiia, Marjorie Marcoux, 20
Free, Jr., Marvin D., 6
Fritsvold, Erik D., 21

Gender Identity, Sexual
Orientation, and Sexual
Assault, 10

Gender, Crime, and Justice, 10
Gilman, Jennifer Barton, 18

Harris, Scott R., 19
High Life, 20
Hobo Jungle, 13
Hughes, Sallie, 8

Introducing Disability Studies, 3
Introducing Social Stratification,

12
Irvine, Leslie, 17

Journeys out of Homelessness, 15

Koon-Magnin, Sarah, 10

Learning to Live with Statistics,
22

Making a Life in Multiethnic
Miami, 8

Making Sense of Social
Problems, 19

Mattern, Mark, 11
Metaracism, 6
Mignon, Sylvia I., 20
Mills, Melinda, 5
Mixed Messages, 6
Mohamed, A. Rafik, 4, 21
My Dog Always Eats First, 17
Myers, Peter L., 20

Perrone, Dina, 20
Pincus, Fred L., 1
Puerto Ricans in the United

States, 9

Race and Justice, 6
Reproducing Race, 6
Rife, Jamie, 15
Rubington, Earl, 20
Ruesink, Mitch, 6

Sabogal, Elena, 8
Santiago, Carlos E., 9
Schulze, Corina, 10
Spencer, Rainier, 6
Substance Use and Abuse, 20

Trickle-Up Economy, 11

Understanding Diversity, 1
Undocumented Latino Youth, 7

Wagner, David, 18
Wakin, Michele, 13
Wasserman, Jason Adam, 16
Wilbers, Loren E., 3
Wilczak, Andrew, 10
Wilson, Carter A., 6

www.r ienner. com  � 23

INDEX

22 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Learning to Live with Statistics: 
From Concept to Practice
David Asquith

“Very clear.... The well-posed problems are indicative
of the chapter material.... Provides a good compre-
hensive introduction to the subject for liberal arts,
education, and social science undergraduates and
graduate students.” —Choice

“Thorough and accessible.... The straightforward explanations and emphasis 
on practical applications are well designed to help students learn the subject.”

—Francis Neely, San Francisco State University

“Combining ‘big picture’ and technical discussions, and providing numerous
examples that will help students to understand statistical concepts, this introductory
text will appeal to a wide audience.” —Mary C. Noonan, University of Iowa

I s it possible to demystify statistics? Can math phobia be overcome? Perhaps
surprisingly, the answer is yes. Learning to Live with Statistics, based on years

of teaching experience, explains basic statistical concepts and procedures in a
straightforward, digestible way.

Using familiar examples that highlight the relevance of the subject to every-
day life, David Asquith provides clear guidelines for defining statistical prob-
lems and choosing the right tools for solving them. The result is a student-
friendly text that explains how to do statistics, and how to understand the results.

Practice exercises illustrate each of the techniques covered, and answers are
provided for more than half of the exercises. The text also includes reference
tables and a glossary.

David Asquith is professor emeritus of sociology at San Jose State University.

C O N T E N T S
• Beginning Concepts. 
• Getting Started: Descriptive Statistics. 
• Probability: A Foundation for Statistical

Decisions. 
• Describing a Population: Estimation 

with a Single Sample. 
• Testing a Hypothesis: Is Your Sample 

a Rare Case? 
• Estimates and Tests with Two Samples:

Identifying Differences. 
• Exploring Ranks and Categories. 

• Analysis of Variance: Do Multiple
Samples Differ? 

• X and Y Together: Correlation and
Prediction. 

• Appendixes: Glossary. Reference Tables.
Answers and Hints for Selected Exercises.

2008/379 pages
ISBN: 978-1-58826-549-4 pb $45/£35.95

Australia: A$69.30

If you would like to receive 
email announcements of our
new books, please sign up at
www.rienner.com/email.



www.r ienner. com  � 2524 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

ORDERING INFORMATION

1. Ship to (please print legibly) :

Name: ______________________________________________________________________________________________

Address: ____________________________________________________________________________________________

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

City/State/Zip: ______________________________________________________________________________________

Country: ____________________________________________________________________________________________

Tel: ______________________________________________Fax: ______________________________________________

Email: ________________________________________________________________________________________________
(Required for ebook orders)

� Check here if you would like to receive email updates about similar titles.

2. Method of payment (orders from individuals must be prepaid) :

� Check enclosed (US $, drawn on a US bank, payable to Lynne Rienner Publishers)

� Charge my credit card: � VISA � MasterCard

Card No. _______________________________________________________ Exp. ________________________

Signature_________________________________________________________________________________________

� Purchase order enclosed (please attach to this order form)

3. I wish to order the following books:

ISBN (last 6 digits) Author & Title Qty Price Total 

04/21

4. Return to:
Lynne Rienner Publishers, 1800 30th St., Suite 314, Boulder, CO 80301-1026  USA

—OR—
Call: 303-444-6684 Fax: 303-444-0824 Email: cservice@rienner.com Visit: www.rienner.com

Subtotal

Colorado residents
add 3% sales tax

Shipping

TOTAL

C O D E :  W E B

Postage Chart
First book Each add’l

United States:  $8 $2 

All other areas (via Airmail): $15 $5

Remember, postage is included in the price of paperback exam copies.

ORDER FORM

Desk/Exam Copies in the US and Canada
If you want to adopt (or are considering adopting)
one of our paperbacks for a course, ebooks are free
for 60 days, after which your access will cease, or
you can pay $8 for perpetual access.

If you prefer a print copy, paperbacks are avail-
able for $8 in the US and $15 in Canada to cover
shipping and handling.

Hardcover copies are available at a 50% discount,
plus shipping.

Please limit your request to 3 books and include
the name of your institution along with the name and
number of the course, its anticipated enrollment,
and when it will be offered.

Special Paperback Program 
in the US and Canada
Want to use one of our hardcover books in your
class? Our Text-in-Time® print-on-demand paper-
back program allows us to make hardcover books
available at a price suitable for course use. Simply
have your bookstore call us at 303-444-6684 to
place a prepaid, nonreturnable order, and books 
will be delivered within four weeks.

International Orders
To place an order outside the US and Canada,
please see the box at the right.

Returns
Returns must be received within 12 months of the
invoice date, be in clean, saleable condition, and
accompanied by the invoice number or a copy of
the invoice. Retail returns are limited to 20% for
each book ordered.
All returns must be shipped to our warehouse:

Lynne Rienner Publishers, Inc.
c/o Books International
22880 Quicksilver Drive
Dulles, VA  20166

Questions?
Please contact the LRP Customer Service
Department at 303-444-6684 or at 
cservice@rienner.com with questions 
or concerns about your order.

Prices subject to change without notice. Please 
allow two weeks for delivery of books in stock.

To place an order in Australia 
and New Zealand:
• Individuals should visit 

www.eurospanbookstore.com/rienner.

• For inspection copies, email
inspections@eurospangroup.com.

• For other inquiries, email 
info@eurospangroup.com.

• Booksellers should send orders to:
Lynne Rienner Publishers
c/o XL Express (Logistics) Pty Ltd
11a Greenhills Avenue
Moorebank NSW 2170
Australia
Tel: + 61 (0)2 8778 9999
Fax: + 61 (0)2 8778 9944
orders@tldistribution.com.au
Australian dollar prices include GST.

To place an order in Europe:
• Individuals should visit 

www.eurospanbookstore.com/rienner.

• For information on academic 
inspection copies, contact
inspections@eurospan.co.uk. 

• For trade orders and inquiries, email
eurospan@turpin-distribution.com.
Tel: +44 (0)1767 604972
Fax: +44 (0)1767 601640

• For other inquiries, contact:
Eurospan
Gray’s Inn House
127 Clerkenwell Road
London EC1R 5DB UK
Tel: +44 (0)20 7240-0856
Fax: +44 (0)20 7379-0609
info@eurospan.co.uk

In all other territories, please visit 
our website for a complete list of 

our sales representatives
(www.rienner.com/overseas_reps) 

or order directly from our US office.

Discounts are available through 
the US office only.


